Desert Sunset Funeral Home
3081 W. Orange Grove Road, Tucson, AZ 85741
(520) 297-9007

General Price List

These prices are effective as of 10/4/2024
Prices are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those that we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire.
However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements
mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide

describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

IMMEDIATE BURIAL $1,440.00

This charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony or embalming) includes the following:

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff
Refrigeration

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home
Hearse

Other Preparation of the Deceased
Dressing, Casketing, & Cosmetology

Immediate Burial Deduction

A. Immediate Burial with casket of choice (in addition to the cost of the casket)

Dawson Tabor Blue

B. Immediate Burial with minimum casket

Services of Funeral Director and Staff

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

to

$1,350.00
$655.00
$395.00
$335.00
$225.00
$110.00

($1,630.00)

$1,440.00
$1,135.00

$2,575.00

$2,575.00

$1,350.00

This basic charge includes 24-hour availability of staff and equipment, securing and recording vital statistics, obtaining authorizations and
permits to comply with all state and federal regulations and arrangement conference with family or responsible party. Also included in this
charge are overhead expenses such as bookkeeping, accounting and any general clerical administration fees. This fee for our basic
services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges

for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding and receiving of remains).

CARE OF REMAINS

Embalming

$655.00

Except in special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral
arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that

does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.
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OTHER CARE OF REMAINS
Dressing, Casketing, & Cosmetology

ADDITIONAL SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND FACILITIES
Use of Equipment & Staff for Funeral Ceremony

Use of Facilities & Staff for Funeral Ceremony

Use of Facilities & Staff for Memorial Service

Overtime Charges - Sunday and Holidays

Chapel Rental

Use of Facilities & Staff for Visitation

Use of Equipment & Staff for Visitation

Overtime Charges - Saturday

Overtime Charges - Evening Services (Any viewing or service concluding after 4pm)
Use of Equipment & Staff for Graveside Service

Use of Facilities & Staff for Private Family Viewing

AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT AND STAFF
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home

Hearse

Service Vehicle

Utility Vehicle

Transportation to Airport

Additional Mileage beyond 30 mile radius

ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Travel Protection Plan

Certified Celebrant

Additional Charge for Witness Cremation
Standard Cremation fee (0-250 lbs)

Additional Charge for Cremation of Oversized Container
Webcasting

Document Preparation for International Shipping
Scattering Cremated Remains by Funeral Home
Packing and Shipping Cremated Remains
Insurance Processing Fee/Account Set-Up Fee
Receiving Cremated Remains

Overnight Death Certificate

Correction of Death Certificate at families request

Obtaining a California Permit
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$110.00

$565.00
$565.00
$565.00
$510.00
$455.00
$450.00
$430.00
$400.00
$340.00
$335.00
$225.00

$395.00
$335.00
$225.00
$225.00
$225.00

$6.50

$549.00
$450.00
$355.00
$300.00
$290.00
$255.00
$230.00
$205.00
$180.00
$180.00
$115.00

$90.00

$70.00

$65.00



Webcasting additional DVD

Keepsake Filling (for outside keepsakes)

ADDITIONAL MERCHANDISE
Orb (Large)

Signature Service w/ Ornate Register Book
DNA Banking Capsule

Memory Glass Heart (includes shipping)
Military Register Book Box Set
Memorial Package Plan

Catering / Reception Room

Orb (small)

Vice Presidential Flag Case

Personalized Stationary Package
Touchstone

Additional DNA Capsule

Memorial Portrait 16x20

Personalized Video Tribute

Memorial Portrait 11x14

Memory Portrait 8x10

Glass Pendant (includes shipping)
Traditional Memorial Package

Sterling Silver Oval Charm

Sterling Silver Offset Heart Charm
Memorial Blanket (includes shipping)
Veteran Flag Case

Military Register Book

Personalized Memorial Folders Additional Qty
DNA Ancestry Testing (Maternal-Basic)
Velvet Urn Bag

CASKETS
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. $175.00

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. $985.00
URNS
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. $40.00
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to

to

to

$30.00
$20.00

$600.00
$575.00
$498.00
$440.00
$375.00
$365.00
$350.00
$350.00
$260.00
$255.00
$250.00
$250.00
$245.00
$245.00
$235.00
$225.00
$225.00
$220.00
$205.00
$205.00
$195.00
$185.00
$170.00
$160.00
$119.00

$8.00

$9,010.00

$3,345.00

$4,895.00



DIRECT CREMATION $995.00 to $1,170.00

This charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes the items listed below.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff $1,350.00
Refrigeration $655.00
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home $395.00
Standard Cremation fee (0-250 lbs) $300.00
Utility Vehicle $225.00
Direct Cremation Deduction ($1,930.00)
A. Direct Cremation without container $995.00
Alternative Container $175.00

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative
containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials
(with or without

an outside covering). The containers we provide are corrugated cardboard containers.

B. Direct Cremation with alternative container $1,170.00

FORWARDING OF REMAINS $1,565.00

This charge for Forwarding of Remains includes the following:
*This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a
ceremony of any type.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff $1,350.00
Embalming $655.00
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home $395.00
Transportation to Airport $225.00
Forwarding of Remains Deduction ($1,060.00)
RECEIVING OF REMAINS $1,225.00

This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following:
*This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff $1,350.00
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home $395.00
Hearse $335.00
Receiving of Remains Deduction ($855.00)
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