## **Desert Sunset Funeral Home**

3081 W. Orange Grove Road, Tucson, AZ 85741 (520) 297-9007

## **General Price List**

These prices are effective as of 10/4/2024 Prices are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those that we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

**IMMEDIATE BURIAL** \$1,440.00 to \$2,575.00

This charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony or embalming) includes the following:

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff	\$1,350.00
Refrigeration	\$655.00
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home	\$395.00
Hearse	\$335.00
Other Preparation of the Deceased	\$225.00
Dressing, Casketing, & Cosmetology	\$110.00
Immediate Burial Deduction	(\$1,630.00)
A. Immediate Burial with casket of choice (in addition to the cost of the casket)	\$1,440.00
Dawson Tabor Blue	\$1,135.00
B. Immediate Burial with minimum casket	\$2,575.00

## **Services of Funeral Director and Staff**

#### **Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff**

\$1,350.00

This basic charge includes 24-hour availability of staff and equipment, securing and recording vital statistics, obtaining authorizations and permits to comply with all state and federal regulations and arrangement conference with family or responsible party. Also included in this charge are overhead expenses such as bookkeeping, accounting and any general clerical administration fees. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding and receiving of remains).

#### **CARE OF REMAINS**

Embalming \$655.00

Except in special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

Page: 1

# **OTHER CARE OF REMAINS**

Dressing, Casketing, & Cosmetology	\$110.00
ADDITIONAL SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND FACILITIES	
Use of Equipment & Staff for Funeral Ceremony	\$565.00
Use of Facilities & Staff for Funeral Ceremony	\$565.00
Use of Facilities & Staff for Memorial Service	\$565.00
Overtime Charges - Sunday and Holidays	\$510.00
Chapel Rental	\$455.00
Use of Facilities & Staff for Visitation	\$450.00
Use of Equipment & Staff for Visitation	\$430.00
Overtime Charges - Saturday	\$400.00
Overtime Charges - Evening Services (Any viewing or service concluding after 4pm)	\$340.00
Use of Equipment & Staff for Graveside Service	\$335.00
Use of Facilities & Staff for Private Family Viewing	\$225.00
AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT AND STAFF	
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home	\$395.00
Hearse	\$335.00
Service Vehicle	\$225.00
Utility Vehicle	\$225.00
Transportation to Airport	\$225.00
Additional Mileage beyond 30 mile radius	\$6.50
ADDITIONAL SERVICES	
Travel Protection Plan	\$549.00
Certified Celebrant	\$450.00
Additional Charge for Witness Cremation	\$355.00
Standard Cremation fee (0-250 lbs)	\$300.00
Additional Charge for Cremation of Oversized Container	\$290.00
Webcasting	\$255.00
Document Preparation for International Shipping	\$230.00
Scattering Cremated Remains by Funeral Home	\$205.00
Packing and Shipping Cremated Remains	\$180.00
Insurance Processing Fee/Account Set-Up Fee	\$180.00
Receiving Cremated Remains	\$115.00
Overnight Death Certificate	\$90.00
Correction of Death Certificate at families request	\$70.00
Obtaining a California Permit	\$65.00

Webcasting additional DVD			\$30.00
Keepsake Filling (for outside keepsakes)			\$20.00
ADDITIONAL MERCHANDISE			
Orb (Large)			\$600.00
Signature Service w/ Ornate Register Book			\$575.00
DNA Banking Capsule			\$498.00
Memory Glass Heart (includes shipping)			\$440.00
Military Register Book Box Set			\$375.00
Memorial Package Plan			\$365.00
Catering / Reception Room			\$350.00
Orb (small)			\$350.00
Vice Presidential Flag Case			\$260.00
Personalized Stationary Package			\$255.00
Touchstone			\$250.00
Additional DNA Capsule			\$250.00
Memorial Portrait 16x20			\$245.00
Personalized Video Tribute			\$245.00
Memorial Portrait 11x14			\$235.00
Memory Portrait 8x10			\$225.00
Glass Pendant (includes shipping)			\$225.00
Traditional Memorial Package			\$220.00
Sterling Silver Oval Charm			\$205.00
Sterling Silver Offset Heart Charm			\$205.00
Memorial Blanket (includes shipping)			\$195.00
Veteran Flag Case			\$185.00
Military Register Book			\$170.00
Personalized Memorial Folders Additional Qty			\$160.00
DNA Ancestry Testing (Maternal-Basic)			\$119.00
Velvet Urn Bag			\$8.00
CASKETS			
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.	\$175.00	to	\$9,010.00
OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS			
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.	\$985.00	to	\$3,345.00
URNS			
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home.	\$40.00	to	\$4,895.00

DIRECT CREMATION	\$995.00	to	\$1,170.00
This charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes the items listed below.			
Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff		\$1,350.00	
Refrigeration		\$655.00	
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home		\$395.00	
Standard Cremation fee (0-250 lbs)		\$300.00	
Utility Vehicle		\$225.00	
Direct Cremation Deduction		(\$1,930.00)	
A. Direct Cremation without container		\$995.00	
Alternative Container		\$175.00	
If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative contain containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or (with or without		rials	
an outside covering). The containers we provide are corrugated cardboard of	containers.		
B. Direct Cremation with alternative container		\$1,170.00	
FORWARDING OF REMAINS			\$1,565.00
This charge for Forwarding of Remains includes the following: *This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viceremony of any type.	ewing, or a		
Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff		\$1,350.00	
Embalming		\$655.00	
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home		\$395.00	
Transportation to Airport		\$225.00	
Forwarding of Remains Deduction		(\$1,060.00)	
RECEIVING OF REMAINS			\$1,225.00
This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: *This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type.			
Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff		\$1,350.00	
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home		\$395.00	
Hearse		\$335.00	

(\$855.00)

Receiving of Remains Deduction